Filed DI DOBO	05764
OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)	UJ 144
LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE (Requestor's Name) 3320 S.W. 87 AVENUE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Address) MIAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-5973 (City, State, Zip) (Phone #) TERESA ROMAN (TALLAHASSEE REPRESENTATIVE)	1000039957211 -04/13/0101003005 *****155.00 *****155.00 office use only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMI 1. <u>CORPORACION PETR</u> (Corporation Hame) 2.	BER(S) (if known): <u>OLERA ORDAZ</u> , L.C. (Document #)
(Corporation Name) .	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time <u>2.00</u> Mail out Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
Limited Liability Change of Register Domestication Dissolution/Withd	A., Officer/Director ered Agent
Other Merger OTHER FILNGS REGISTRATIO Annual Report Fictitious Name Limited Partnersh	
Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Other	Examiner's Initials

.

٠

٠.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

للامد

FOR

CORPORACION PETROLERA ORDAZ, L.L.C.

WE, the undersigned, do hereby associate ourselves under the following Articles, for the purpose of forming a limited company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited company shall be: **CORPORACION PETROLERA ORDAZ, L.L.C.**

ARTICLE II

The mailing address and principal office of the limited company shall be: **1225 S.W. 87TH Avenue, Miami, Florida 33174**

ARTICLE III

STREET ADDRESS AND DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

CORPORACION PETROLERA ORDAZ, L.L.C., is desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, and has named as its initial Registered Agent, Robert Wayne, Esquire, who is located at the following address: 1225 S.W. 87th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33174.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the property and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608 F.S.

			\leq		Ú)	_
(ROBERT	WAYNE	Registe	red 7	Qent	-
\subseteq	and the second se	- (Ē	η
					2	—
			-	\sim	P	Ē
					5: 00	
				>	00	

ARTICLE IV

MANAGEMENT

(1) The business of this corporation shall be conducted by a Manger. This Company shall be a Manager-managed company.

(2) The names and street addresses of the Management Group as appointed herein who shall hold office for the first year of its existence or until their successors are elected and qualified are as follows:

NAME

ORDAZ CORP.

MANAGEMENT POSITION MANAGER ADDRESS 1225 SW 87TH Avenue Miami, FL 33174

ARTICLE V

TERMS OF EXISTENCE

This company shall exist for a period of 25 years.

Organizing Member Robert Wayne, President of Ordaz, Corp. A Florida corporation, as authorized representative of the members

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared ROBERT WAYNE, President of ORDAZ CORP., a Florida corporation, as authorized representative of the members of CORPORACION PETROLERA ORDAZ, L.L.C., to me well known to be the person who executed the above and foregoing Articles of Organization for CORPORACION PETROLERA ORDAZ, L.L.C., and being by me first duly sworn, depose and state he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this day of April, 2001 2he Notary Public Ster RDAL RODRIGUEZ Commissionveroi Ξ ΜÌ 0 \bigcirc ណី "MARTIN MAN